
Bowling Green (3-0) -vs- Furman (0-7)
2/12/2026 at Greenville, S.C. (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BECKHAM, Morgan (1-0)
Loss: Jamison Noonan (0-2)
Save: ROTH, Alyvia (1)
HBP: BECKHAM, Morgan, Jamison Noonan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tammy Cooper First: Thomas Rogliatti Third Base: Henry Hill 
Start: 4:00pm   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 76   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowling Green 0 2 5 2 2 0 6 17 11 1
Furman 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 8 12 4

Bowling Green 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HUTTER, Katie dp 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
    SIMKO, Hannah pr/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUTCHINS, Sienna pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
STEFFES, Peyton rf 3 0 1 0 3 0 2
BEHRENDT, Taylor 1b 4 1 1 1 2 0 3
HUNT, Hannah 2b 5 1 1 0 1 0 6
    GARDNER, Jilliyn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MARTIN, Addie 3b 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
KAUFMAN, Cameron ss 2 4 1 3 2 0 0
CHEVALIER, Ashley c 4 2 3 6 0 0 0
    DAVIS, Delaney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MATHEWS, Kendall lf 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
MASSARO, Hanna cf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
KRAFCIK, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BECKHAM, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROTH, Alyvia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 17 11 16 13 0 11

2B: CHEVALIER, Ashley (1)
HR: KAUFMAN, Cameron (1); MATHEWS, Kendall (1); MASSARO,
Hanna (1)
SH: KAUFMAN, Cameron (1); MATHEWS, Kendall (1)
SF: CHEVALIER, Ashley (1)
SB: GARDNER, Jilliyn (1); MARTIN, Addie (3); KAUFMAN, Cameron
(3); MATHEWS, Kendall (2); MASSARO, Hanna (1)
HBP: MARTIN, Addie (2)
E: KAUFMAN, Cameron (1)
DP: 1

Furman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eden Frederick lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kate Stoltzfus ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Sylvia Burroughs 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Kristyn Embler 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Ansley Chiang 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Peeler cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Meghan Shirey c/dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
AB Cipalla rf/c 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Rachel Hawkins 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Christina McCoy dp/rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jamison Noonan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 12 8 1 1 6

2B: Kristyn Embler (1); Meghan Shirey (1)
HR: Kate Stoltzfus (1); Sylvia Burroughs (1); Rachel Hawkins (1)
HBP: Eden Frederick (1)
E: Kate Stoltzfus (1); Ansley Chiang (1); Katie Peeler (1); Jamison
Noonan (1)

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KRAFCIK, Mackenzie 2.1 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 4 38
BECKHAM, Morgan (W, 1-0) 3.1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 16 18 9 1 62
ROTH, Alyvia (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 11
Totals 12 8 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 33 35 13 6 111

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamison Noonan (L, 0-2) 2.2 3 7 6 6 0 1 0 2 0 10 21 5 2 91
Taylor Miller 4.1 8 10 9 7 0 2 0 0 0 21 28 7 5 96
Totals 11 17 15 13 0 3 0 2 0 31 49 12 7 187



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BGS FUR
No play. 0 0
HUTTER flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
STEFFES walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
STEFFES out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
BEHRENDT walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
HUNT popped up to 3b (1-2 KBKF). 0 0

Furman - Bottom of 1st BGS FUR
Frederick struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0
Stoltzfus grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Burroughs grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBSB). 0 0

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BGS FUR
MARTIN hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 0
MARTIN stole second. 0 0
KAUFMAN grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); MARTIN advanced to third. 0 0
CHEVALIER doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); MARTIN scored. 1 0
MATHEWS reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); CHEVALIER advanced to third. 1 0
MATHEWS stole second. 1 0
MASSARO reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-2 BFF); CHEVALIER scored, unearned. 2 0
HUTTER popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
STEFFES lined out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0

Furman - Bottom of 2nd BGS FUR
Embler doubled to right center (0-0). 2 0
Peeler flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Shirey singled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Embler scored. 2 1
Cipalla grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Shirey out on the play. 2 1

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BGS FUR
BEHRENDT singled to third base (0-1 K). 2 1
BEHRENDT advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
HUNT grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBK); BEHRENDT advanced to third. 2 1
MARTIN hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 2 1
MARTIN stole second. 2 1
KAUFMAN reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BBF); MARTIN advanced
to third; BEHRENDT scored. 3 1
CHEVALIER flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBKF); MARTIN scored. 4 1
MATHEWS walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); KAUFMAN stole third. 4 1
MATHEWS stole second. 4 1
MASSARO walked (3-2 BFBFBFFFB). 4 1
HUTTER singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); MASSARO
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; MATHEWS scored; KAUFMAN scored. 6 1
STEFFES walked (3-2 BSFBBFFB). 6 1
BEHRENDT walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); STEFFES advanced to second; HUTTER advanced to third; MASSARO
scored. 7 1
Miller to p for Noonan. 7 1
HUNT reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); BEHRENDT out at second ss to 2b. 7 1

Furman - Bottom of 3rd BGS FUR
Hawkins singled up the middle (0-0). 7 1
McCoy reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Hawkins out at second 2b to ss. 7 1
Frederick singled up the middle (1-1 BF); McCoy advanced to second. 7 1



Stoltzfus homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-2 FKB); Frederick scored; McCoy scored. 7 4
Burroughs homered to left center, RBI (2-2 BKBK). 7 5
BECKHAM to p for KRAFCIK. 7 5
Embler flied out to cf (1-2 SFFB). 7 5
Peeler singled to second base (1-1 FB). 7 5
Shirey doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Peeler scored. 7 6
Cipalla flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BGS FUR
MARTIN walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 6
MARTIN stole second. 7 6
MARTIN advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 6
KAUFMAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
KAUFMAN stole second. 7 6
CHEVALIER singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); KAUFMAN scored; MARTIN scored. 9 6
DAVIS pinch ran for CHEVALIER. 9 6
DAVIS out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 9 6
MATHEWS popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 9 6
MASSARO singled to right center (0-0). 9 6
MASSARO stole second. 9 6
HUTTER walked (3-1 BBFBB). 9 6
STEFFES walked (3-2 BKKFBBB); HUTTER advanced to second; MASSARO advanced to third. 9 6
SIMKO pinch ran for HUTTER. 9 6
BEHRENDT grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 9 6

Furman - Bottom of 4th BGS FUR
CHEVALIER to c for DAVIS. 9 6
Hawkins flied out to cf to left center (0-1 F). 9 6
McCoy flied out to rf (2-2 FSBFB). 9 6
Frederick reached on a dropped fly by ss (1-2 BSFFFF). 9 6
Stoltzfus singled to center field (1-0 B); Frederick advanced to second. 9 6
Burroughs popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 9 6

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BGS FUR
HUNT walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 6
MARTIN flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 9 6
KAUFMAN homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); HUNT scored. 11 6
CHEVALIER lined out to cf (1-0 B). 11 6
MATHEWS popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 11 6

Furman - Bottom of 5th BGS FUR
Embler flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 11 6
Peeler popped up to 1b (0-0). 11 6
Shirey popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 11 6

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BGS FUR
Shirey to dp. 11 6
Cipalla to c. 11 6
McCoy to rf. 11 6
MASSARO flied out to cf (0-0). 11 6
SIMKO to dp. 11 6
SIMKO grounded out to p (1-0 B). 11 6
STEFFES grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 11 6



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Furman - Bottom of 6th BGS FUR
Cipalla singled through the left side (0-0). 11 6
Hawkins homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Cipalla scored. 11 8
McCoy flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 11 8
Frederick hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 11 8
Stoltzfus reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Frederick out at second 3b to 2b. 11 8
Burroughs walked (3-1 BFBBB); Stoltzfus advanced to second. 11 8
ROTH to p for BECKHAM. 11 8
Embler grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 8

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BGS FUR
Chiang to 2b for Embler. 11 8
BEHRENDT grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFBF). 11 8
HUNT singled to right field (0-2 FK). 11 8
GARDNER pinch ran for HUNT. 11 8
GARDNER stole second. 11 8
MARTIN flied out to cf (0-0). 11 8
GARDNER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 8
KAUFMAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 8
KAUFMAN stole second. 11 8
CHEVALIER singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); KAUFMAN scored; GARDNER scored. 13 8
MATHEWS homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); CHEVALIER scored. 15 8
MASSARO homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 16 8
HUTTER to dp for SIMKO. 16 8
HUTTER walked (3-0 BBBB). 16 8
STEFFES singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKFF); HUTTER advanced to second. 16 8
HUTCHINS pinch ran for HUTTER. 16 8
BEHRENDT reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); STEFFES advanced to third on the error; HUTCHINS
scored, unearned. 17 8
HUNT to 2b for GARDNER. 17 8
HUNT flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 17 8

Furman - Bottom of 7th BGS FUR
HUTCHINS to rf. 17 8
STEFFES to dp. 17 8
Peeler flied out to rf (0-0). 17 8
Shirey lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 17 8
Cipalla singled to center field (2-2 BKSBF). 17 8
Hawkins fouled out to 2b (0-0). 17 8


